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Eagle Spring Lake Management District 
(ESLMD) 

Peter Jensen 
District Commission Chair 

Dam Operator/Emergency Coordinator 

414 791-5751 

chair@eaglespringlake.us 

Christine Hinz 
Secretary 

Commissioner 
 

262 370-7314 

chinz@eaglespringlake.us 
 

Tom Tynes 
Treasurer 

Commissioner 
 

262 719-1825 

tom.tynes@eaglespringlake.us 
 

Nancy Wilhelm 
Webmaster 

Commissioner 
 

262 370-7502 
nwilhelm@eaglespringlake.us 

 

Tom Day 
Commissioner 

 
 

262 594-3231 
t.day@eaglespringlake.us 

 

Ryan Hajewski 
Town of Eagle Representative 

 

262 955-3260 

hajewskir@townofeaglewi.us 
 

Lance Matthews 
Waukesha County Representative 

 

920 606-2938 

lancematt5@gmail.com 
 

Gina Krause 

Administrative Assistant/Bookkeeper 

262 594-3583 

admin@eaglespringlake.us 

 

OTHER CONTACTS 

 Town of Eagle Clerk 
Mercia Christian 

 

262 594-5800 
clerk@townofeaglewi.us 

 

Enforcement of Town Ordinances 
Waukesha County Sheriff 

 

262 548-7117 
 

 
Lake Patrol 24-hour Dispatch Non-Emergency 

May 1 – October 1 

Eagle Spring Lake Patrol: 262 363-6434 LuLu Lake Patrol: 262 581-7010 

Lulu Lake Walworth County Sheriff Dispatch: 262 741-4400 

EMERGENCY CALL 911 
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